

BID TABULATION
Project #: 14-1112.000
Edina Purcell Street Lift Station

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Engineer Estimate		K&N Excavating, Inc. Carthage, IL		M&M Utilities, LLC Chillicothe, MO		Willis Brothers, Inc. Macon, MO		Keokuk Contractors, Inc. Keokuk, IA		Mick Mehler & Sons Silex, MO		D&L Excavating, Inc. Liberty, IL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	8" SDR-26 PVC Pipe	1400	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 88,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 76.69	\$ 107,366.00
2	2" SDR-26 PVC Pipe	780	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 16.63	\$ 12,971.40
3	48" Manhole w/Frame and Lid	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 4,709.00	\$ 14,127.00	\$ 4,346.00	\$ 13,035.00
4	Convert Broadway Lift Station to Manhole	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 10,591.00	\$ 10,591.00
5	Convert Bryant St Lift Station to Manhole	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
6	48" Diameter Lift Station Wet Well	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 21,095.00	\$ 21,095.00	\$ 30,036.00	\$ 30,036.00	\$ 16,130.00	\$ 16,130.00
7	60" Diameter Valve Vault Assembly	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,497.00	\$ 14,497.00	\$ 14,469.00	\$ 14,469.00	\$ 9,862.00	\$ 9,862.00
8	Controls/SCADA	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 12,878.00	\$ 12,878.00	\$ 13,579.00	\$ 13,579.00
TOTAL:				\$ 172,720.00		TOTAL:	\$ 139,040.00	TOTAL:	\$ 144,405.00	TOTAL:	\$ 162,200.00	TOTAL:	\$ 166,212.00	TOTAL:	\$ 179,810.00	TOTAL:	\$ 194,624.40

I hereby certify that the above is a tabulation of bids received by the City of Edina, Missouri, at 2:00 PM on Thursday, August 25, 2016, at City Hall.

